Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: 5
E5

0Q
-H

H
0B

F-
7Y

07
Z-

W
H

H
SI

-IN
E4

T-
U

X3
D

J

Company Description – OrderYOYO A/S | 66

10.6 OWNERSHIP

Current share capital and ownership structure

1) the Board of Directors where authorized to acquire 7,000 treasury shares at a nominal value of DKK 0.01, in connection with
the admission to trading of the Company's Shares, a price of DKK 13.60 per share amounting to a nominal value of DKK 70.00.
These shares have been acquired in the Private Placement and will be settled as part of the settlement of the Private Placement
on June 30, 2021, subject to completion of the IPO.

Upon distribution of the IPO-grant to employees
expected to be completed no later than August
2021, the company will hold a limited number of
treasury shares not distributed to employees as
part of the IPO-grant. Current members of the
Management Team are not eligible to receive
the IPO-grant.

Thus, each employee engaged on a continuous
basis by OrderYOYO on 1 July 2021, will receive
an IPO-grant of 50 shares allowing them to
participate in the continued success of the
Company.

Pre-IPO Post-IPO

Shareholder # of shares Percent # of shares Percent
T. Paulsen Holding IVS 2,776,710 5.78% 1,857,593 3.45%
T. Angelo Holding ApS 6,972,774 14.52% 6,053,656 11.24%
PreSeed Ventures A/S 1,657,218 3.45% 1,657,218 3.08%
SEED Capital Denmark III K/S 12,894,608 26.86% 12,894,608 23.95%
Damgaard Company A/S 8,214,060 17.11% 8,581,707 15.94%
SOFIDA ApS 5,588,299 11.64% 5,772,123 10.72%
Vækstfonden 9,500,596 19.79% 10,235,889 19.01%
Note Bleue Aps 236,065 0.49% 236,065 0.44%
Theis Søndergaard 133,606 0.28% 133,606 0.25%
Edgaras Bubelis 35,574 0.07% 35,624 0.07%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 48,009,510 100.00% 47,458,089 88.13%

Private Placement 1) 1,470,538 2.73%

BankInvest 1,470,588 2.73%

New shareholders 3,448,530 6.40%

Total 48,009,510 100.00% 53,847,745 100.00%

Pe
nn

eo
 d

ok
um

en
tn

øg
le

: 5
E5

0Q
-H

H
0B

F-
7Y

07
Z-

W
H

H
SI

-IN
E4

T-
U

X3
D

J

Company Description – OrderYOYO A/S | 67

Current share capital and ownership structure

Overview of warrants

1) Ralf Sohl will be granted 708,194 warrants at a strike price of DKK 13.60 when joining the Company on 1 August 2021
2) Ralf Sohl will be granted 708,194 warrants out of the 2,506,601 warrants from the new warrant program. After Ralf Sohl have been granted
the warrants the remaining number of warrants are 1,798,407.

Name Number of
warrants

Strike price
(DKK) Vesting period Exercise window